

Shree Steel Wire Ropes Ltd.

MFRS. OF: STEEL WIRE ROPES, STEEL WIRE ROPE SLINGS, WIRE STRANDS, STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPES & ATDs (REGULATING EQUIPMENT), TRACTION BOND, SECTION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY & ANTICREEP WIRE Administrative Office & Correspondence Address:



CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466

503-505, 5th Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex, Plot No. 10, 19th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071. (INDIA)

Tel.: (022) 2527 4142 / 6739 9999 • Email: info@sswrl.com • WEB: www.sswrl.com

14/10/2022

BSE limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 **Scrip Code: 513488**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir & Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format in Annexure - A in compliance of Regulation 29(2) read with Regulation 29(3) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST") for the transaction of 7,00,000 (Seven Lakhs) equity shares of the Company to Mr. Parsotam Narumal Manghnani (Donee) from Mr. Mahender Hiranand Bhojwani (Doner), by way of gift.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, **Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited**

Khushboo Hanswal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.:

- ➤ Disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI SASTA Annexure A
- ➤ Intimation mail received from Donee to the Company

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)with the acquirer	Parsotam Narumal Manghnani		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Not belongs to Promoter or Promoter Group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien /non-disposal undertaking / others) 	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	7,00,000 NIL	21.14% NIL	21.14% NIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	7,00,000	21.14%	21.14%

Fin. Marylon.

 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	TARE INTE			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,00,000 21.14% 21.14%			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.).	Transfer of shares by way of Gift to the Acquirer in terms of Gift Deed executed by the Transferor(s) in favour of the Acquirer.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of of the of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	12-10-2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before thesaid acquisition / sale	Rs. 3,31,14,900/- divided in 33,11,490 Equity Shares of Rs. 1 Each.	nto 0/-		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after thesaid acquisition / sale	Rs. 3,31,14,900/- divided in 33,11,490 Equity Shares of Rs. 16 Each.	nto 0/-		
Total diluted share /voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 3,31,14,900/- divided in 33,11,490 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 Each.	nto 0/-		

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13.10.2022

compliances-SSWRL

From: Reports DBM <reportstodbm@gmail.com>

Sent: 13 October 2022 20:00

To: info@sswrl.com; compliances@sswrl.com
Cc: parshotammanghnani@hotmail.com

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Attachments: Reg. 29(2)_PM_Signed 13.10.2022.pdf

Date: 13th October, 2022

To,

Compliance Officer, Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited 183-184-185, KIDC, Village Dheku, Khopoli, Taluka Khalapur, Raigad, Maharashtra - 410203

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code - 513488 (Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited)

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

I, Parsotam Narumal Manghnani S/o Mr. Narumal Chimandas Manghnani, hereby submit the requisite disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with regard to the acquisition by way of Gift of 7,00,000 (Seven Lakh Only) Equity shares of Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited from Mr. Mahender Hiranand Bhojwani (Doner) on 12th October, 2022 by way of gift.

This is for your information and record please.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours,

Parsotam Narumal Manghnani

Encl.: As above